TOWN OF PARADISE SPECIAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2017 TOWN HALL, PARADISE 6:00 P.M.

Municipal Plan and Development Regulations Adoption 2016

PRESENT: Chairperson Dan Bobbett, Mayor

Deputy Mayor Paul Dinn
Councillor Vince Burton
Councillor Elizabeth Laurie
Councillor Patrick Martin
Councillor Deborah Quilty
Councillor Sterling Willis
Acting Chief Admin. Officer
Director of Planning & Alton Glenn

Protective Services

Acting Assistant Town Melanie Bartlett

Clerk

ABSENT: Chief Admin. Officer Rodney Cumby

Director of Corporate Terrilynn Smith

Services

Manager of Engineering Vanessa Barry

Services

Manager of Operations & Nelson Whalen

Public Works

Director of Recreation Conrad Freake

& Leisure Services

Assistant Town Clerk Barb Butler

1. The meeting was called to order by Chairperson Bobbett at 6:15 p.m.

2. Municipal Plan and Development Regulations, 2016

M17-223 Moved by Councillor Laurie, seconded by Deputy Mayor Dinn.

"BE IT RESOLVED that under authority of Section 16 of the Urban and Rural Planning Act, 2000, the Town Council of Paradise adopts the Town of Paradise Municipal Plan, 2016 and Town of Paradise Development Regulations, 2010."

Motion carried.

Page 2 Town of Paradise Town Council Meeting Tuesday, July 11, 2017 Town Hall, Paradise 6:00 p.m.

M17-224 Moved by Councillor Willis, seconded by Councillor Quilty.

"BE IT RESOLVED that under authority of Section 18 of the Urban and Rural Planning Act, 2000, the Town Council of Paradise set Thursday, August 3rd, 2017, 7:00pm at the St. Thomas Community Center for the holding of a public hearing to consider objections and representation to the Town of Paradise Municipal Plan and Development Regulations, 2016."

Motion carried.

| 3. | M17-225 Moved by Councillor Burton, seconded by Councillor Quilty. to adjourn the meeting at 6:20p.m. |
|----|---|
| | |
| | Dan Bobbett, Mayor |
| | Towikung Craith Town Clark |
| | Terrilynn Smith, Town Clerk |